demonstration of proof of concept for one mine tailings project, and the completion of three additional
water remediation plants pursuant to executed contracts, general and administrative expenses and
working capital. See “Part VII - Information Concerning the Resulting Issuer - Available Funds and
Principal Purposes.”

Selected Pro Forma Financial Information of Golden Cross

The following table sets out certain financial information as at September 30, 2012 after giving effect to
the Amalgamation, as if such events had occurred on September 30, 2012 for balance sheet purposes.
Such information is derived from and should be read in conjunction with the pro forma financial
statements and the notes thereto attached hereto as Appendix B.

The information in the following table is derived from the audited financial statements of Golden Cross as
at September 30, 2012 and the audited financial statements of Blue Gold as at September 30, 2012 and
should be read in conjunction with such financial statements:

Golden Cross
September 30,

2012
(Audited)

($)

Blue Gold
September 30,

2012
(Audited)

($)

Pro Forma
Adjustments

($)

Golden Cross
Pro Forma

(Unaudited)
($)

Current Assets(1) 2,737,104 506,882 2,119,283 5,363,269

Total Assets 2,774,604 768,788 3,619,283 7,162,675

Current Liabilities 18,704 1,556,385 (1,378,431) 196,658

Shareholders’ Equity(2) 2,755,900 (806,535) 4,982,796 6,932,161

(1) Transaction costs of approximately $275,000 will be paid in connection with the Amalgamation and related
transactions.

(2) Assuming completion of the Concurrent Financing and the issuance of Golden Cross Shares to Blue Gold’s
Shareholders and the Finders as follows:

Shares to be issued:  Issued for:
38,000,000 consolidated Golden Cross Shares 101,726,888 Blue Gold Shares
9,000,000 consolidated Golden Cross Shares Performance, to be released pursuant to the Earn-out

Share Formula

12

3,000,000 consolidated Golden Cross Shares Finders Shares

As Blue Gold’s former shareholders will control the Resulting Issuer, the Amalgamation has been

[…]

designated by the directors of Blue Gold as earn-out or performance shares. These shares
are to be released pursuant to a formula, which is set out in the Agreement, measuring the
financial performance of the Company following the Acquisition.

The agreement is conditional upon the acquisition by the Company of intellectual property
rights from Blue Gold Holdings Inc. and a corporate reorganization of Blue Gold Tailings
Technologies Ltd.

On completion of the Acquisition, Golden Cross intends to change its name to "Blue Gold
Water and Tailings Ltd".  The Acquisition is subject to shareholder and regulatory approvals.

APPENDIX B
PRO FORMA FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

BLUE GOLD WATER AND TAILINGS LTD.
(Amalgamation of Golden Cross Resources Inc. and Blue Gold Tailing Technologies Ltd.)

September 30, 2012

Pro-Forma Consolidated Financial Statements
(Unaudited)

BLUE GOLD WATER AND TAILINGS LTD.

PRO-FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

As at September 30, 2012

(Unaudited)

Golden Cross
Resources Inc.

Blue Gold
Tailing

Technology Ltd.

Notes

Pro-Forma

Adjustments

Blue Gold

Pro-Forma
   $   $   $ $
ASSETS

CURRENT
 Cash and cash equivalents 1,338,295 242,312 2b), 2d) 3,414,428 4,995,035
 Other receivables 13,803 8,192 2f) 89,861 111,856
 Due from related party - 189,302  - 189,302
 Prepaid expenses and deposits - 67,076  - 67,076
 Promissory notes receivable 1,385,006 - 2c) (1,385,006) -

  2,737,104 506,882  2,119,283 5,363,269
Exploration and evaluation assets 37,500 -  - 37,500
Property, plant and equipment - 261,906  - 261,906
Intangible assets - -  1,500,000 1,500,000

  2,774,604 768,788  3,619,283 7,162,675

LIABILITIES

CURRENT
 Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 18,704 177,954  - 196,658
 Promissory notes payable - 1,378,431 2c) (1,378,431) -

 18,704 1,556,385  (1,378,431) 196,658
Other liability - 18,938 2f) 14,918 33,856
  18,704 1,575,323  (1,363,513) 230,514

SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY
 Share capital 3,260,474 1 2a),2b), 2d),

2e), 2f)
5,443,317 8,703,792

 Share subscriptions received 563,920 - 2b) (563,920) -
 Reserves 471,969 - 2a) - 471,969
 Retained earnings (deficit) (1,540,463) (806,536) 2a), 2c),

2d), 2e), 2f)
103,399 (2,243,600)

  2,755,900 (806,535)  4,982,796 6,932,161

  2,774,604 768,788  3,619,283 7,162,675

Approved on behalf of the Board:

s/ “Thomas Kennedy” s/ “Lance Morginn”
 ___________________________  Director   __________________________ Director
Thomas Kennedy Lance Morginn

BLUE GOLD WATER AND TAILINGS LTD.

PRO-FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF LOSS AND COMPREHENSIVE LOSS

For the Period Ended September 30, 2012

(Unaudited)

Golden Cross
Resources Inc.

Blue Gold
Tailing

Technology Ltd.

Notes

Pro-Forma

Adjustments

Blue Gold

Pro-Forma
   $   $   $ $

Revenue - -  - -

Expenses
 Professional fees, consulting and advisory 219,025 288,367  - 507,392
 Salaries and wages - 383,236 2f) 187,500 570,736
 Office 60,250 200,817  - 261,067
 Travel and lodging 17,670 104,763  - 122,433
 Share based payments 60,309 -  - 60,309
 Meals and entertainment - 17,161  - 17,161
 Advertising and promotion 72,523 15,051  - 87,574
 Transfer agent and filing fees 19,715 -  - 19,715
 Insurance - 8,390  - 8,390
 Amortization - 9,661  - 9,661
 Mineral exploration expenditures 3,556 -  - 3,556
 Freight and shipping - 1,523  - 1,523
 Bank services charges - 952  - 952
 Exchange gain (loss) - 184  - 184

 453,048 1,030,105  187,500 1,670,653

Loss from operations (453,048) (1,030,105)  (187,500) (1,670,653)

Other income (expenses)
 Financing income (expense) (209,704) 223,569 2c) (6,575) 7,290
 Reverse takeover transaction costs - - 2d), 2e) (2,963,000) (2,963,000)

  (209,704) 223,569  (2,969,575) (2,955,710)

Loss and comprehensive loss (662,752) (806,536)  (3,157,075) (4,626,363)

BLUE GOLD WATER AND TAILINGS LTD.

NOTES TO THE PRO-FORMACONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

September 30, 2012

(Unaudited)

NOTE 1 – BASIS OF PRESENTATION

Golden Cross Resources Inc.(“Golden Cross”) and Blue Gold Tailing Technologies Ltd. (“Blue Gold”)
entered into anamalgamation agreement (“the Amalgamation Agreement”) dated November 21, 2012,
whereby Golden Cross and Blue Gold will amalgamate in accordance with the below noted material
terms:

 Each of the 101,726,888 issued and outstanding common shares of Blue Gold immediately before